	09-02-2000	તે _	Docker No	0.: 20341-72625
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		- 	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	102539132		▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and	d Trademark Office:	Please record th	e attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.28.03	2. Name and a	ddress of recei	iving party(ies):
Chinawut P. Paesang Jeff Pemberton	200	Name: Cosc	o Management	, Inc.
		Internal Addr	ess:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	er	Street Addres	ss: <u>300 Delaw</u>	are Avenue, Suite 1285
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name			
☐ Other		City: Wilmin	gton	State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19801</u>
Execution Date: August 25, 2003	A	dditional name(	s) & address(es	e) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
If this document is being filed together with a  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/427,363  Filed May 1, 2003  Addition	nal numbers attached	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	DPR/FINANCE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence	Total accept a		©
concerning document should be mailed:		. Total number	or applications	s and patents involved:
Name: Ronald S. Henderson	7	. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg			•	or insufficiency should be
/29/2003 ECOOPER 00000016 10427363		createa (	or debited to de	eposit account
FC:8021 40.00 @P		☐ Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8	. Deposit acco	unt number:	
/		10-0435		
City: Indianapolis State: IN	ZIP: <u>46204</u>	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	oregoing informatio	n is true and c	orrect and any	attached copy is a true copy
Ronald S. Henderson	Konald ~	1. Hede	08-	August 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet	Signature , attachments, a	and document:	Date Date

25/2003 12:30	FAX 317 231 7433 BARNES THORNBURG	ÆT በ በ ጽ
١		
SIGNMENT TO B	USINESS CONCERN	
	Attorney Docket No.:	20341-72625
	Client Reference No.:	CO-929
	ASSIGNMENT	
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value consideration paid to each of the undersigned.	ızble
me(s)	Chinawut P. Paesang	
Inventor(s)	Jeff Pemberton	
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters ("Application") entitled	
le of	JUVENILE SWING APPARATUS HAVING MOTORIZED DRIVE AS	SEMBLY
Application	U.S. Application Serial No. 10/427,363 Filed May 1, 2003	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
me of signee	Cosco Management. Inc.	
dress of ncipal	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285	
ce of siness	Wilmington, Delaware 19801	
ert State of corporation applicable) ox ot Applicable"	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	
ereinafter designate	d as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Applies arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters P	ication, including all priori

AUG-25-2003 MON 03:31 PM DJG/SAFETY1ST DESIGN FAX NO. 17813643248

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyement to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 014432 FRAME: 0756

P. 03

BARNES THORNBURG

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignce or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass	ignment at	,
	day of	_	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:		Vin	I P.D.
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notaxy	Witness	Inv Chinawut P	Passang
Public is not feasible.	Witness		rentor (Printed Name)
	ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF AIA	Shill isettl)	ı	
COUNTY OF /	1 66.		
this Acknow	edged before me, a Notary Public, within a	and for said County and	State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sca
			In Acker
	TAbbet saturation.	Notary Pub	Jane Dickey
	JANE DICKEY Notary Public	Printed Nar	ne /
My Commission	My Cammission Expires Expires: April 4, 2008	Resident of	NOKFOLK County
	•		
		-2-	

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass	ignment at
this	day of	ctry and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Wimess	Jeff Pemberton Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF	NORFULK. SS:	! :
My Commission	JANE DICKEY Notary Public My Commission Expires	Notary Public  Printed Name  Resident of
		· !
·,		į
		İ
		!

**RECORDED: 08/28/2003** 

INDS02 597387

-3-

PATENT REEL: 014432 FRAME: 0758